AN ACT amending the law relating to the appointment of National Lighthorsemen.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL COUNCIL OF THE CHOCTAW NATION ASSEMBLED, -

Section 1. That the law relating to the appointment of National Lighthorsemen be, and the same is hereby, so amended as to provide for the appointment by the Principal Chief of thirty National Lighthorsemen, instead of nine, and that said appointments shall be made without respect to District.

Section 2. That the law relating to National Lighthorsemen shall remain in full force and effect, except as herein amended.

Section 3. That this act shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Proposed by S.J. loophage Garden and Harris and Harris

L COUNCIL OF THE CHOCTAW MATION

National Lighthorness and the same as Advertigit Lancitation metds Mydridt to tein Ingtoning ent yd tneminiogys and rol ehivorg Light administration of the and that all significant and all significant and the significant and significant a to dremarkoggs and of gritteler was and dad . I nothers

be made without respect to District. shall remain in full force and effect, except as herein amended. molton? Saction S. 2. That the law relating to Mational Lighthorasemen That this act shell be in force and effect

. Isvorings bee ageassy att redis bus

Read, Interpreted and passed the Senate, and regard to the Lower House This the 13th day of Oct. 1902. Jumes Bower. Pres. of Senate. Jor Couser. Recording Seey. Read Interpreted and referred to Chief This The 13th day of Oct- 1909 R. J. Ward Speaker of House allest: M.M. Gooper Recording Levelary approved . This The 1902. Helmetain Drincipal chief C. M.

Sections Officialis 23 alays & October EAU ilson